A RESOLUTION TO PLACE REDEVELOPMENT POWERS LAW REFERENDUM ON THE NOVEMBER 2011 BALLOT

- WHEREAS, Georgia House Bill 195 was enacted into law on May 11, 2011, authorizing the City of Dunwoody to exercise all redevelopment and other powers under Article IX, Section II, Paragraph VII of the Constitution and Chapter 44 of Title 36 of the O.C.G.A., the "Redevelopment Powers Law," as amended; and
- **WHEREAS,** unless prohibited by the federal Voting Rights Act of 1965, as amended, the municipal election superintendent of the City of Dunwoody shall call and conduct an election for the purpose of submitting the Act to the electors of the City of Dunwoody for approval or rejection; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Municipal Election Superintendent shall call and conduct an election on Tuesday, November 8, 2011 and shall place on the ballot the following referendum question:

ballot the following re	eferendum question:
"() YES	Shall the Act be approved which authorizes the City of Dunwoody to exercise redevelopment powers under the 'Redevelopment Powers Law' as it may be amended from
() NO	time to time?"
SO RESOLVE	D AND EFFECTIVE this 20 th day of June, 2011.
	Approved:
	Ken Wright, Mayor
Attest:	
Sharon Lowery, City	 Clerk Seal